

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

NELSON D. LAVINA,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 3439

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,
Respondent.

x - - - - - x

R E S O L U T I O N

In view of the "Joint Motion To Dismiss" filed by the parties on March 13, 1984 alleging that "considering the release of the subject motor vehicle with payment of the corresponding tax and duty as per Official Receipt No. 222314 dated July 10, 1980 in the amount of P52,819.00, so that it may not constitute a precedent and they further waive all other claims and counterclaims setforth in this case", AS PRAYED FOR;

Let this case be dismissed and the same considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, March 21, 1984.

Amante Filler
AMANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Alex Z. Reyes
ALEX Z. REYES
Associate Judge

Constante V. Roaquin
CONSTANTE V. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge